504560584 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4607295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COUNT & CRUSH, LLC	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&C MERGER SUB 1, LLC
Street Address:	107 PLEASANT HILL ROAD
City:	SCARBOROUGH
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15582438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.646.80000

Email: gdriscoll@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. CHLEBECK

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0406.70005US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL DRISCOLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Driscoll/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=E040670005US02Assign4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0982 504560584

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
C&C Merger Sub 1, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Count & Crush, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Maine
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
C&C Merger Sub 1, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 22nd day of December , A.D., 2010. Merger is effective January 1, 2011. By: Authorized Person
Name: G. Clayton Kyle, Jr., Manager
Drint or Tyres

PATENT REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 09/22/2017